
Item Description Qnty Unit
Unit 

Price
Cost

Unit 

Price
Cost

Unit 

Price
Cost

1.1 Mobilization 1 LS

1.2 Maintenance of Traffic 1 LS

1.3 Floating Turbidity Barrier 1 LS

1.4 Milling Existing Asphalt, 2" Average Depth 1 LS

1.5 Superpave Asphaltic Concrete, Traffic B, SP-12.5 1 LS

1.6 Concrete Class III, Seal 1 LS

1.7 Clean & Coat Concrete Surface, Class 5 1 LS

1.8 Non-Shrink Grout, F&I, Miscellaneous 1 LS

1.9 Restore Spalled Areas, Epoxy 1 LS

1.10 *Riprap, Sand-Cement 1 LS

1.11 Rubble (Ditch Lining) 10
TO

N
$295.00 $2,950.00 $530.00 $5,300.00 $472.04 $4,720.40

1.12 No. 3 Stone 1 LS

1.13 Fencing, Type B, 5.1-6.0 w/Vinyl Coat 1 LS

1.14 Fence Gate, Type B, SGL, 0-6.0 Opening 1 LS

1.15 6" White Solid (Temporary Paint) 1 LS

1.16 6" Yellow Solid (Temporary Paint 1 LS

1.14 Thermoplastic, Std, White, Solid, 6" 1 LS

1.15 Thermoplastic, Std, Yellow Solid, 6" 1 LS

1.16 Waterproofing Membrane 1 LS

1.17 Barrier Precast Stone Sections 5 EA $670.00 $3,350.00 $600.00 $3,000.00 $500.00 $2,500.00

1.18 *Sand Bags 1 LS

1.19 Flowable Fill (Bid Alternate) 8 CY $1,800.00 $14,400.00 $2,200.00 $17,600.00 $1,831.00 $14,648.00

1.10 *Deduct Bid Amount (above) for Riprap, Sand-Cement 1 LS

1.18 **Deduct Bid Amount (above) for Sand Bags 1 LS

*Item 1.10 - The Unit Price and Cost amount shall be the same for the Base Bid and the Base Bid Alternate

**Item 1.18 - The Unit Price and Cost amount shall be the same for the Base Bid and the Base Bid Alternate

*** Base Bid Alternate Subtotal = Base Bid Subtotal + (Item 1.19 Cost) – (Item 1.10 Cost) – (Item 1.18 Cost)

**Kelly Brothers, Inc.; Bid submittal stated base bid total $179,264.16, correct calculation is $179,234.16. 

Not Indicated Not indicated n/a

Not Indicated Not indicated n/a

Not Indicated Not indicated n/a

No No No 

PAYMENT OPTIONS 

Accept Credit Card Payments 

Discount for Credit Card Payment? 

Charge for Credit Card Payment? 

Discount for Early Pmt. Not Indicated Not indicated No 

$14,000.00

$7,480.00 $2,500.00

Prompt Payment Terms:%days:net 30

**Kelly Brothers, 

Inc. 

7802 Jean Blvd., 

Fort Myers, FL 

33967

15775 Pine Ridge 

Rd., Fort Myers, FL 

33908

$17,940.12

$3,479.21

$6,628.37

$1,336.03

$10,587.82

$26,083.55

$8,326.41

$805.00

$7,405.89

$25,082.42

$12,572.84

$179,234.16

$10,587.82

$12,572.84

$170,721.50

$7,480.00 $2,500.00

$17,000.00

$1,725.00

$26,764.41

$470.00 $1,200.00

$1,310.00 $2,000.00

$1,035.00

$1,725.00

$862.50

$1,035.00

$8,960.00 $7,500.00

$5,280.00 $7,400.00

$12,869.19

$5,750.00

$1,310.00 $2,000.00

$5,625.00

$14,925.00

$8,080.00

$2,710.00

$3,870.00

$900.00

$6,920.00

$1,000.00

$470.00

$13,370.00

$113,235.00 $165,600.00BASE BID TOTAL 

$113,235.00 $166,700.00BID ALTERNATE TOTAL 

$6,920.00

Thomas Marine 

Construction, Inc. 

8999 High Cotton 

Lane, Fort Myers, 

FL 33905

ZEP Construction, 

Inc. 

Vendor Submittal Name and Address 

Opening Date 7/9/2019 - FOR INFORMATION PURPOSE ONLY 

Bid Tabulation ITB 19-056 Harbour Drive Bridge Repairs - ITB

$25,000.00

$10,000.00

$2,500.00

$14,000.00

$29,000.00

$9,000.00

$2,000.00

$6,000.00

$3,000.00

$14,000.00

$15,285.00

$7,970.00

$1,000.00

$2,000.00

$1,200.00

 CITY OF NAPLES 
Purchasing Division




