Opening Date 7/9/2019 - FOR INFORMATION PURPOSE ONLY Bid Tabulation ITB 19-056 Harbour Drive Bridge Repairs - ITB

Bld Tabulation 11 B 19-050 Harboul					Thomas Marine		ZEP Construction,		**Kelly Brothers,	
					Construction, Inc.		Inc.		Inc.	
Vendor Submittal Name and Address					8999 High Cotton		7802 Jean Blvd.,		15775 Pine Ridge	
venuoi Subinicui Nanie anu Audress					Lane, Fort Myers,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Rd., Fort Myers, FL	
				FL 33905		33967		33908		
Item	Description	Qnty	Unit	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	
1.1	Mobilization	1	LS		\$15,285.00		\$25,000.00		\$26,083.55	
1.2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS		\$7,970.00		\$10,000.00		\$8,326.41	
1.3	Floating Turbidity Barrier	1	LS		\$1,000.00		\$2,500.00		\$805.00	
1.4	Milling Existing Asphalt, 2" Average Depth	1	LS		\$5,625.00		\$14,000.00		\$7,405.89	
1.5	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete, Traffic B, SP-12.5	1	LS		\$14,925.00		\$29,000.00		\$25,082.42	
1.6	Concrete Class III, Seal	1	LS		\$8,080.00		\$9,000.00		\$17,940.12	
1.7	Clean & Coat Concrete Surface, Class 5	1	LS		\$2,710.00		\$2,000.00		\$3,479.21	
1.8	Non-Shrink Grout, F&I, Miscellaneous	1	LS		\$3,870.00		\$6,000.00		\$6,628.37	
1.9	Restore Spalled Areas, Epoxy	1	LS		\$900.00		\$3,000.00		\$1,336.03	
1.10	*Riprap, Sand-Cement	1	LS		\$6,920.00		\$14,000.00		\$10,587.82	
1.11	Rubble (Ditch Lining)	10	IU N	\$295.00	\$2,950.00	\$530.00	\$5,300.00	\$472.04	\$4,720.40	
1.12	No. 3 Stone	1	LS		\$8,960.00		\$7,500.00		\$12,869.19	
1.13	Fencing, Type B, 5.1-6.0 w/Vinyl Coat	1	LS		\$5,280.00		\$7,400.00		\$5,750.00	
1.14	Fence Gate, Type B, SGL, 0-6.0 Opening	1	LS		\$1,000.00		\$2,000.00		\$862.50	
1.15	6" White Solid (Temporary Paint)	1	LS		\$470.00		\$1,200.00		\$1,035.00	
1.16	6" Yellow Solid (Temporary Paint	1	LS		\$470.00		\$1,200.00		\$1,035.00	
1.14	Thermoplastic, Std, White, Solid, 6"	1	LS		\$1,310.00		\$2,000.00		\$1,725.00	
1.15	Thermoplastic, Std, Yellow Solid, 6"	1	LS		\$1,310.00		\$2,000.00		\$1,725.00	
1.16	Waterproofing Membrane	1	LS		\$13,370.00		\$17,000.00		\$26,764.41	
1.17	Barrier Precast Stone Sections	5	EA	\$670.00	\$3,350.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	
1.18	*Sand Bags	1	LS		\$7,480.00		\$2,500.00		\$12,572.84	
BASE BID TOTAL				\$	113,235.00	\$	165,600.00	\$	179,234.16	
1.19	Flowable Fill (Bid Alternate)	8	CY	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,200,00	\$17,600.00	\$1.831.00	\$14,648,00	
_	*Deduct Bid Amount (above) for Riprap, Sand-Cement	1	LS	ψ1,000.00	\$6,920.00	<i>\$2,200.00</i>	\$14,000.00	Ψ1,031.00	\$10,587.82	
	**Deduct Bid Amount (above) for Sand Bags	1	LS		\$7,480.00		\$2,500.00		\$12,572.84	
1.10	BID ALTERNATE TOTAL				113,235.00	\$	166,700.00	\$	170,721.50	
					.,	Ψ	,	4	,	

^{*}Item 1.10 - The Unit Price and Cost amount shall be the same for the Base Bid and the Base Bid Alternate

^{***} Base Bid Alternate Subtotal = Base Bid Subtotal + (Item 1.19 Cost) – (Item 1.10 Cost) – (Item 1.18 Cost)

PAYMENT OPTIONS							
Accept Credit Card Payments	No	No	No				
Discount for Credit Card Payment?	Not Indicated	Not indicated	n/a				
Charge for Credit Card Payment?	Not Indicated	Not indicated	n/a				
Discount for Early Pmt.	Not Indicated	Not indicated	No				
Prompt Payment Terms:%days:net 30	Not Indicated	Not indicated	n/a				

^{**}Kelly Brothers, Inc.; Bid submittal stated base bid total \$179,264.16, correct calculation is \$179,234.16.

^{**}Item 1.18 - The Unit Price and Cost amount shall be the same for the Base Bid and the Base Bid Alternate